South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 04, 2024, 09:15:56 pm

Session 112 - (1997-1998)

H*4853 (Rat #0541, Act #0442 of 1998) General Bill, By Boan

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 12-28-710, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO
EXEMPTIONS FROM TAX ON MOTOR FUEL, SO AS TO SET PERCENTAGES OF REFUND FOR TAXABLE MOTOR FUEL
USED TO OPERATE CERTAIN POWER TAKE-OFF EQUIPMENT, AND TO EXEMPT KEROSENE IN CERTAIN
INSTANCES AND MOTOR FUEL USED TO TRANSPORT STUDENTS FOR STATE-FUNDED INSTITUTIONS OF HIGHER
LEARNING; TO AMEND SECTION 12-28-1730, RELATING TO PENALTIES IN CONNECTION WITH TAX ON MOTORFUEL,
SO AS TO FURTHER PROVIDE FOR THE CIVIL PENALTIES WHICH MAY BE IMPOSED REGARDING THE SALE OR USE
OF DYED FUEL; AND TO REPEAL SECTION 12-31-220 AND 12-31-250 RELATING TO TEMPORARY AND BIENNIAL
REGISTRATION CARDS AND IDENTIFICATION MARKERS FOR MOTOR CARRIERS.

03/19/98
03/19/98
04/23/98
04/29/98
04/29/98
04/30/98
05/05/98
05/05/98
05/20/98
05/26/98
05/26/98
06/03/98
06/04/98
06/04/98
06/04/98
06/16/98

06/16/98
06/16/98
06/16/98
06/16/98
06/16/98
06/16/98
06/16/98
06/16/98
06/17/98
08/31/98
09/14/98

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
Senate

House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

Introduced and read first time HJ-60

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-60

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Ways and Means HJ-45
Amended HJ-26

Read second time HJ-26

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-10

Introduced and read first time SJ-11

Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-11

Recalled from Committee on Finance SJ-19

Read second time SJ-48

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-48

Amended

Amended SJ-165

Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-165
Non-concurrence in Senate amendment HJ-185

Senate insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Senators Drummond,
Land, McConnell

Conference committee appointed Reps. H. Brown, Young-Brickell & Boan HJ-21
Free conference powers granted HJ-93

Free conference committee appointed Reps. H. Brown, Young-Brickell & Boan HJ-95
Free conference report received and adopted HJ-95

Free conference powers granted

Free conference committee appointed Senators Drummond, Land, McConnell
Free conference report received and adopted

Ordered enrolled for ratification HJ-156

Ratified R 541

Signed By Governor

Act No. 442

Page 1 of 1



