May 04, 2024, 09:15:56 pm

## Session 112 - (1997-1998)

## H\*4853 (Rat #0541, Act #0442 of 1998) General Bill, By Boan

Act No. 442

09/14/98

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 12-28-710, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO EXEMPTIONS FROM TAX ON MOTOR FUEL, SO AS TO SET PERCENTAGES OF REFUND FOR TAXABLE MOTOR FUEL USED TO OPERATE CERTAIN POWER TAKE-OFF EQUIPMENT, AND TO EXEMPT KEROSENE IN CERTAIN INSTANCES AND MOTOR FUEL USED TO TRANSPORT STUDENTS FOR STATE-FUNDED INSTITUTIONS OF HIGHER LEARNING; TO AMEND SECTION 12-28-1730, RELATING TO PENALTIES IN CONNECTION WITH TAX ON MOTORFUEL, SO AS TO FURTHER PROVIDE FOR THE CIVIL PENALTIES WHICH MAY BE IMPOSED REGARDING THE SALE OR USE OF DYED FUEL; AND TO REPEAL SECTION 12-31-220 AND 12-31-250 RELATING TO TEMPORARY AND BIENNIAL REGISTRATION CARDS AND IDENTIFICATION MARKERS FOR MOTOR CARRIERS.

03/19/98	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-60
03/19/98	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-60
04/23/98	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Ways and Means HJ-45
04/29/98	House	Amended HJ-26
04/29/98	House	Read second time HJ-26
04/30/98	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-10
05/05/98	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-11
05/05/98	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-11
05/20/98	Senate	Recalled from Committee on Finance SJ-19
05/26/98	Senate	Read second time SJ-48
05/26/98	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-48
06/03/98	Senate	Amended
06/04/98	Senate	Amended SJ-165
06/04/98	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-165
06/04/98	House	Non-concurrence in Senate amendment HJ-185
06/16/98	Senate	Senate insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Senators Drummond,
		Land, McConnell
06/16/98	House	Conference committee appointed Reps. H. Brown, Young-Brickell & Boan HJ-21
06/16/98	House	Free conference powers granted HJ-93
06/16/98	House	Free conference committee appointed Reps. H. Brown, Young-Brickell & Boan HJ-95
06/16/98	House	Free conference report received and adopted HJ-95
06/16/98	Senate	Free conference powers granted
06/16/98	Senate	Free conference committee appointed Senators Drummond, Land, McConnell
06/16/98	Senate	Free conference report received and adopted
06/16/98	House	Ordered enrolled for ratification HJ-156
06/17/98		Ratified R 541
08/31/98		Signed By Governor